Delaware Valley (6-2,0-0 MAC Freedom) -vs- Centenary (NJ) (7-2,0-0 Atlantic East)

12/04/23 at John M. Reeves Student Recreation Center, Hackettstown, NJ

Date: 12/04/23 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Xltrll::eer:dg;'\%ce):PgIQ Delaware Valley 11 17 8 16 52

Site: John M. Reeves Student Recreation Center, Hackettstown, NJ Centenary (NJ) 23 12 19 15 69

Delaware Valley 52

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

12 Keenan,Haley * 34 4-17 2-6 5-6 3-3 6 1 2 2 0 4 15

14  Feliciano,Ciana & 36 5-10 0-1 3-5 3-1 4 1 1 4 0 1 13

23 Wright,Alexis * 33 2-11 0-4 4-4 4-3 7 2 0 4 2 2 8

11  Ennis,Aubrey e 27 3-4 2-2 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 3 0 0 8

13 Neuber,Maisie * 24 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 3 1 0 1 2

21 Rigo,Kendra 20 1-4 1-4 0-0 1-2 3 2 2 1 1 2 3

25 Schiessl,Jenna 9 1-5 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 3

44  Richardson,Taylor 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

22 Jenkins,Jakya 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

24 Rivera,Jayla 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 17-56 6-23 12-15 11-15 26 9 10 17 3 10 52

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 4-11 36.36% 2-6 33.33% 1-2 50.00%

2nd Quarter 6-15 40.00% 2-7 28.57% 3-3 100.00%

3rd Quarter 1-12 8.33% 0-3 0.00% 6-6 100.00%

4th Quarter 6-18 33.33% 2-7 28.57% 2-4 50.00%

Total 17-56 30.4% 6-23 26.1% 12-15 80.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 5

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 6 Largest Lead: 0 0

Centenary (NJ) 69

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

30 Davis,Vatijah * 29 8-15 0-0 0-3 5-11 16 4 1 4 1 4 16

15 Opdyke,Brie =3 37 6-16 0-0 3-5 4-2 6 1 1 2 0 0 15

33 Mendez,Sofia * 25  4-6 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 1 2 3 1 2 10

03 Escano,Carmen = 32 3-6 0-0 0-0 2-7 9 2 5 2 3 1 6

05 Pichardo,Elainy * 30 1-6 1-5 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 2 0 3 3

21  Elsbree,Kaylie 22 4-7 2-5 0-0 1-1 2 3 4 0 1 2 10

23  Sampong,Kayla 11 4-6 0-1 1-2 1-1 2 1 0 3 0 1 9

11 Sampong,Jasmine 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 2 0 0 0

25 Elsbree, Tanya 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 30-62 3-11 6-12 14-25 39 17 16 18 6 13 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 10-20 50.00% 2-3 66.67% 1-3 33.33%

2nd Quarter 5-18 27.78% 0-4 0.00% 2-5 40.00%

3rd Quarter 9-16 56.25% 0-3 0.00% 1-2 50.00%

4th Quarter 6-8 75.00% 1-1 100.00% 2-2 100.00%

Total 30-62 48.4% 3-11 27.3% 6-12 50.0%

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 2 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 1 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 19

Points in the Paint: 48
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 10



VISITORS: Delaware Valley

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Centenary (NJ)

MISS 3PTR by NEUBER,MAISIE

REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,ALEXIS
MISS 3PTR by KEENAN,HALEY

REBOUND DEF by NEUBER,MAISIE
GOOD JUMPER by WRIGHT,ALEXIS(in the paint)
ASSIST by ENNIS,AUBREY

MISS JUMPER by NEUBER,MAISIE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WRIGHT,ALEXIS

GOOD 3PTR by KEENAN,HALEY

ASSIST by NEUBER,MAISIE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by FELICIANO,CIANA(in the paint)
ASSIST by NEUBER,MAISIE

REBOUND DEF by NEUBER,MAISIE
TURNOVER by NEUBER,MAISIE

FOUL by ENNIS,AUBREY

TURNOVER by WRIGHT,ALEXIS
SUB OUT by NEUBER,MAISIE
SUB IN by RICHARDSON, TAYLOR

TURNOVER by RICHARDSON,TAYLOR

TURNOVER by KEENAN,HALEY
FOUL by FELICIANO,CIANA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by ENNIS,AUBREY
BLOCK by WRIGHT,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON, TAYLOR
MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,ALEXIS(in the paint)

09:51

09:21

09:12

08:42

08:34

08:22

07:56
07:42
07:25
07:25

07:15

07:05

06:52

06:31
06:24
06:24
06:14
06:12
06:12

06:00

05:56
05:54
05:49
05:46
05:46
05:30
05:08
05:08
04:57
04:39
04:39
04:39
04:39
04:26
04:01
03:46
03:46

03:21

03:11

0-3

2-3

2-5

5-5

7-5

7-6

7-8

7-10

7-12

10-12

H3

H1

H3

V2

Vi1

H1

H3

H5

H2

GOOD 3PTR by PICHARDO,ELAINY
ASSIST by OPDYKE,BRIE

REBOUND DEF by OPDYKE,BRIE
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,VATIJAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ESCANO,CARMEN
MISS JUMPER by OPDYKE,BRIE

MISS 3PTR by PICHARDO,ELAINY
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,VATIJAH
GOOD JUMPER by MENDEZ,SOFIA(in the paint)

BLOCK by MENDEZ,SOFIA

MISS JUMPER by MENDEZ,SOFIA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by ESCANO,CARMEN(in the paint)

STEAL by DAVIS,VATIJAH

GOOD FT by OPDYKE,BRIE

MISS FT by OPDYKE,BRIE

REBOUND OFF by ESCANO,CARMEN

MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,VATIJAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,VATIJAH

MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,VATIJAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,VATIJAH

GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,VATIJAH(in the paint)

TURNOVER by DAVIS,VATIJAH

STEAL by MENDEZ,SOFIA

GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,VATIJAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by MENDEZ,SOFIA

STEAL by PICHARDO,ELAINY

GOOD LAYUP by MENDEZ,SOFIA(in the paint)

ASSIST by ESCANO,CARMEN

MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,VATIJAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,VATIJAH
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,VATIJAH(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by ENNIS,AUBREY
TURNOVER by FELICIANO,CIANA

SUB OUT by WRIGHT,ALEXIS

SUB OUT by RICHARDSON, TAYLOR
SUB IN by NEUBER,MAISIE

SUB IN by RIGO,KENDRA

MISS FT by KEENAN,HALEY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by KEENAN,HALEY

MISS 3PTR by KEENAN,HALEY
REBOUND OFF by FELICIANO,CIANA
MISS 3PTR by RIGO,KENDRA
REBOUND OFF by KEENAN,HALEY

TURNOVER by ENNIS,AUBREY

MISS JUMPER by KEENAN,HALEY(in the paint)

TURNOVER by FELICIANO,CIANA

FOUL by RIGO,KENDRA

REBOUND DEF by RIGO,KENDRA

VISITORS: Delaware Valley

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

10-14

11-14

11-16

11-19

11-21

11-23

H4

H3

H5

H8

H 10

H12

SUB OUT by PICHARDO, ELAINY
SUB OUT by MENDEZ,SOFIA
SUB IN by ELSBREE,KAYLIE
SUB IN by SAMPONG,KAYLA

GOOD LAYUP by OPDYKE,BRIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by ELSBREE,KAYLIE

FOUL by ESCANO,CARMEN

FOUL by ELSBREE,KAYLIE

MISS LAYUP by OPDYKE,BRIE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by OPDYKE,BRIE
GOOD LAYUP by OPDYKE,BRIE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by ESCANO,CARMEN
SUB OUT by OPDYKE,BRIE
SUB IN by PICHARDO,ELAINY
SUB IN by SAMPONG,JASMINE

STEAL by ELSBREE,KAYLIE
GOOD 3PTR by ELSBREE,KAYLIE
ASSIST by SAMPONG,JASMINE

REBOUND DEF by SAMPONG,KAYLA
GOOD LAYUP by SAMPONG,KAYLA(in the paint)

STEAL by DAVIS,VATIJAH
GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,VATIJAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by PICHARDO,ELAINY

MISS FT by DAVIS,VATIJAH

HOME TEAM: Centenary (NJ)

SUB OUT by RIGO,KENDRA
SUB IN by WRIGHT,ALEXIS
GOOD 3PTR by KEENAN,HALEY
ASSIST by NEUBER,MAISIE

BLOCK by WRIGHT,ALEXIS
REBOUND DEF by ENNIS,AUBREY
TURNOVER by ENNIS,AUBREY

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:45
09:26
09:26
09:21
09:12

14-23

H9

SUB OUT by SAMPONG,JASMINE
SUB OUT by ELSBREE,KAYLIE
SUB OUT by SAMPONG,KAYLA
SUB IN by ESCANO,CARMEN
SUB IN by OPDYKE,BRIE

SUB IN by MENDEZ,SOFIA

MISS JUMPER by MENDEZ,SOFIA

TURNOVER by PICHARDO,ELAINY



STEAL by KEENAN,HALEY
MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,ALEXIS(in the paint)

SUB OUT by ENNIS,AUBREY

SUB IN by RIGO,KENDRA

TURNOVER by WRIGHT,ALEXIS

BLOCK by RIGO,KENDRA

REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,ALEXIS
TURNOVER by KEENAN,HALEY

MISS 3PTR by KEENAN,HALEY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by KEENAN,HALEY
SUB IN by ENNIS,AUBREY
MISS JUMPER by ENNIS,AUBREY(in the paint)

STEAL by NEUBER,MAISIE
GOOD LAYUP by FELICIANO,CIANA(in the paint)
ASSIST by RIGO,KENDRA

GOOD FT by FELICIANO,CIANA

GOOD LAYUP by FELICIANO,CIANA(in the paint)
ASSIST by RIGO,KENDRA

STEAL by RIGO,KENDRA

TURNOVER by RIGO,KENDRA

GOOD 3PTR by ENNIS,AUBREY

MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,ALEXIS(in the paint)

SUB OUT by NEUBER,MAISIE
SUB IN by KEENAN,HALEY
MISS JUMPER by FELICIANO,CIANA

14-25

16-25

17-25

17-27
19-27

19-29
22-29
22-31

H11

H9

H8

H 10
H8

H 10
H7
H9

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,VATIJAH
TURNOVER by OPDYKE,BRIE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by MENDEZ,SOFIA
SUB IN by ELSBREE,KAYLIE
MISS JUMPER by OPDYKE,BRIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by PICHARDO,ELAINY

STEAL by DAVIS,VATIJAH
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,VATIJAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,VATIJAH
MISS 3PTR by ELSBREE,KAYLIE

SUB OUT by ELSBREE,KAYLIE
SUB IN by SAMPONG,KAYLA

REBOUND DEF by ESCANO,CARMEN

MISS JUMPER by SAMPONG,KAYLA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SAMPONG,KAYLA

TURNOVER by OPDYKE,BRIE

FOUL by PICHARDO,ELAINY
SUB OUT by DAVIS,VATIJAH
SUB IN by SAMPONG,JASMINE

MISS JUMPER by OPDYKE,BRIE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ESCANO,CARMEN
GOOD LAYUP by ESCANO,CARMEN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by SAMPONG,KAYLA

STEAL by SAMPONG,KAYLA
GOOD LAYUP by SAMPONG, KAYLA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by SAMPONG,KAYLA(in the paint)
ASSIST by ESCANO,CARMEN

REBOUND DEF by OPDYKE,BRIE
TURNOVER by SAMPONG,JASMINE
SUB OUT by ESCANO,CARMEN
SUB OUT by PICHARDO, ELAINY
SUB IN by ELSBREE,KAYLIE

SUB IN by MENDEZ,SOFIA

REBOUND DEF by MENDEZ,SOFIA



STEAL by WRIGHT,ALEXIS

MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEF by KEENAN,HALEY
MISS 3PTR by FELICIANO,CIANA

GOOD JUMPER by WRIGHT,ALEXIS(in the paint)
ASSIST by KEENAN,HALEY

FOUL by RIGO,KENDRA

SUB OUT by ENNIS,AUBREY
SUB OUT by RIGO,KENDRA
SUB IN by NEUBER,MAISIE
SUB IN by SCHIESSL,JENNA

GOOD LAYUP by NEUBER,MAISIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by FELICIANO,CIANA

FOUL by WRIGHT,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,ALEXIS
MISS 3PTR by NEUBER,MAISIE

FOUL by SCHIESSL,JENNA

MISS 3PTR by SCHIESSL,JENNA

REBOUND OFF by WRIGHT,ALEXIS

GOOD FT by WRIGHT,ALEXIS
GOOD FT by WRIGHT,ALEXIS
SUB OUT by SCHIESSL,JENNA
SUB IN by RIGO,KENDRA

24-31 H7
24-33 HO9
24-34 H 10
26-34 H8
26-35 HO9
27-35 H8
28-35 H7

TURNOVER by SAMPONG,KAYLA

FOUL by SAMPONG,KAYLA
SUB OUT by SAMPONG,KAYLA
SUB IN by DAVIS,VATIJAH
FOUL by SAMPONG,JASMINE

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,VATIJAH
MISS LAYUP by OPDYKE,BRIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,VATIJAH
FOUL by SAMPONG,JASMINE
TURNOVER by SAMPONG,JASMINE
SUB OUT by SAMPONG,JASMINE
SUB IN by PICHARDO,ELAINY

MISS 3PTR by PICHARDO,ELAINY

REBOUND OFF by OPDYKE,BRIE

MISS JUMPER by OPDYKE,BRIE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MENDEZ,SOFIA

MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,VATIJAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by OPDYKE,BRIE

GOOD LAYUP by OPDYKE,BRIE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by MENDEZ,SOFIA
SUB IN by ESCANO,CARMEN

GOOD FT by OPDYKE,BRIE

MISS 3PTR by PICHARDO,ELAINY

REBOUND OFF by OPDYKE,BRIE

MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,VATIJAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,VATIJAH

MISS FT by DAVIS,VATIJAH(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by DAVIS,VATIJAH(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,VATIJAH
SUB OUT by ESCANO,CARMEN

SUB IN by MENDEZ,SOFIA

MISS FT by OPDYKE,BRIE(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by OPDYKE,BRIE(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by MENDEZ,SOFIA
SUB IN by ESCANO,CARMEN

FOUL by DAVIS,VATIJAH

MISS 3PTR by ELSBREE,KAYLIE



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

VISITORS: Delaware Valley

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Centenary (NJ)

SUB OUT by RIGO,KENDRA
SUB IN by ENNIS,AUBREY

MISS JUMPER by FELICIANO,CIANA(iIn the paint)

MISS JUMPER by KEENAN,HALEY

STEAL by KEENAN,HALEY

SUB OUT by NEUBER,MAISIE
SUB IN by RICHARDSON, TAYLOR
MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,ALEXIS

MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,ALEXIS

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by ENNIS,AUBREY
SUB IN by RIVERA,JAYLA
TURNOVER by WRIGHT,ALEXIS

TURNOVER by FELICIANO,CIANA

SUB OUT by FELICIANO,CIANA
SUB IN by ENNIS,AUBREY

STEAL by KEENAN,HALEY

MISS JUMPER by KEENAN,HALEY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by KEENAN,HALEY

MISS JUMPER by KEENAN,HALEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by RICHARDSON, TAYLOR

SUB IN by RIGO,KENDRA

MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,ALEXIS(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WRIGHT,ALEXIS

GOOD FT by WRIGHT,ALEXIS
GOOD FT by WRIGHT,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEF by KEENAN,HALEY
GOOD LAYUP by ENNIS,AUBREY (fastbreak)(in the paint)

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:48

09:19

09:02

08:29
08:09
08:09
08:09
08:09
07:49

07:28
07:23
07:23
07:23
07:01

06:57
06:48
06:48
06:48
06:48
06:48
06:37
06:30
06:30
06:09
06:09
05:53
05:53
05:45
05:42
05:42
05:42
05:42
05:39
05:38
05:38
05:38
05:38
05:38
05:23

05:20 32-45 H 13

28-37 HO9

28-39 H11

28-41

H 13

28-43 H 15

28-45 H 17

29-45 H 16
30-45 H 15

SUB OUT by ELSBREE,KAYLIE
SUB IN by MENDEZ,SOFIA

GOOD LAYUP by MENDEZ,SOFIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by ESCANO,CARMEN

REBOUND DEF by ESCANO,CARMEN
GOOD LAYUP by MENDEZ,SOFIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by ESCANO,CARMEN

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,VATIJAH
TURNOVER by PICHARDO,ELAINY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by OPDYKE,BRIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by DAVIS,VATIJAH

FOUL by ESCANO,CARMEN

SUB OUT by ESCANO,CARMEN

SUB IN by ELSBREE,KAYLIE

REBOUND DEF by MENDEZ,SOFIA

GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,VATIJAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by MENDEZ,SOFIA

STEAL by DAVIS,VATIJAH
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,VATIJAH(in the paint)

STEAL by PICHARDO,ELAINY

TURNOVER by DAVIS,VATIJAH

BLOCK by DAVIS,VATIJAH

FOUL by DAVIS,VATIJAH
SUB OUT by DAVIS,VATIJAH
SUB IN by ESCANO,CARMEN

MISS JUMPER by OPDYKE,BRIE(in the paint)



TURNOVER by RIVERA,JAYLA

SUB OUT by RIVERA,JAYLA
SUB IN by NEUBER,MAISIE

REBOUND DEF by RIGO,KENDRA

GOOD FT by KEENAN,HALEY
GOOD FT by KEENAN,HALEY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by KEENAN,HALEY

REBOUND DEF by ENNIS,AUBREY
MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,ALEXIS

FOUL by ENNIS,AUBREY
SUB OUT by RIGO,KENDRA
SUB IN by RIVERA,JAYLA
SUB OUT by RIVERA,JAYLA
SUB IN by FELICIANO,CIANA

MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,ALEXIS(in the paint)

TURNOVER by ENNIS,AUBREY

MISS JUMPER by KEENAN,HALEY(in the paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by NEUBER,MAISIE
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,ALEXIS
SUB IN by RIGO,KENDRA
SUB IN by SCHIESSL,JENNA
FOUL by KEENAN,HALEY

REBOUND DEF by KEENAN,HALEY

GOOD FT by KEENAN,HALEY
GOOD FT by KEENAN,HALEY

32-47 H15

33-47 H 14
34-47 H 13

34-49 H 15

34-51 H 17

34-53 H 19

34-54 H 20

35-54 H 19
36-54 H 18

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by OPDYKE,BRIE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ELSBREE,KAYLIE

GOOD JUMPER by ESCANO,CARMEN
ASSIST by ELSBREE,KAYLIE

STEAL by MENDEZ,SOFIA
MISS LAYUP by ESCANO,CARMEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by PICHARDO,ELAINY

FOUL by ELSBREE,KAYLIE
SUB OUT by PICHARDO, ELAINY
SUB OUT by MENDEZ,SOFIA
SUB IN by SAMPONG,JASMINE
SUB IN by SAMPONG,KAYLA

MISS 3PTR by SAMPONG,KAYLA

REBOUND DEF by ESCANO,CARMEN
MISS JUMPER by OPDYKE,BRIE

REBOUND DEF by ESCANO,CARMEN

GOOD JUMPER by ELSBREE,KAYLIE
ASSIST by SAMPONG,JASMINE

BLOCK by ESCANO,CARMEN
REBOUND DEF by ESCANO,CARMEN
GOOD JUMPER by SAMPONG,KAYLA
ASSIST by ELSBREE,KAYLIE

STEAL by ELSBREE,KAYLIE
GOOD LAYUP by OPDYKE,BRIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by ELSBREE,KAYLIE

REBOUND DEF by ELSBREE,KAYLIE

SUB OUT by ESCANO,CARMEN
SUB IN by MENDEZ,SOFIA

GOOD FT by SAMPONG, KAYLA(fastbreak)
MISS FT by SAMPONG,KAYLA(fastbreak)

FOUL by MENDEZ,SOFIA

SUB OUT by OPDYKE,BRIE
SUB IN by ELSBREE, TANYA



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

VISITORS: Delaware Valley

00:09

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

MISS 3PTR by ELSBREE,KAYLIE

HOME TEAM: Centenary (NJ)

MISS 3PTR by RIGO,KENDRA

REBOUND OFF by KEENAN,HALEY

GOOD LAYUP by KEENAN,HALEY(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by SCHIESSL,JENNA

SUB OUT by ENNIS,AUBREY

SUB IN by JENKINS,JAKYA

MISS JUMPER by FELICIANO,CIANA

REBOUND OFF by FELICIANO,CIANA
MISS JUMPER by KEENAN,HALEY(in the paint)

STEAL by KEENAN,HALEY
GOOD 3PTR by SCHIESSL,JENNA
ASSIST by KEENAN,HALEY

MISS 3PTR by KEENAN,HALEY

STEAL by RIGO,KENDRA

SUB OUT by RIGO,KENDRA
SUB IN by WRIGHT,ALEXIS

GOOD JUMPER by KEENAN,HALEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by SCHIESSL,JENNA

GOOD LAYUP by FELICIANO,CIANA(in the paint)
SUB OUT by SCHIESSL,JENNA

SUB IN by RICHARDSON,TAYLOR
MISS JUMPER by RICHARDSON,TAYLOR(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by KEENAN,HALEY(in the paint)

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:45
09:39
09:24
09:05
08:59
08:59
08:59
08:39
08:39
08:34
08:34
08:21
08:21
08:15

07:47

07:43

07:09
07:05
07:05
06:56
06:56
06:56
06:56
06:56
06:49
06:42
06:20
06:17
06:17
05:52
05:34
05:32
05:32
05:12
04:52
04:38
04:38

38-54
38-56

41-56

41-59

H 16
H 18

H 15

H 18

43-59 H 16

45-59 H 14

45-61

H 16

SUB OUT by SAMPONG,JASMINE
SUB OUT by SAMPONG,KAYLA
SUB OUT by ELSBREE, TANYA
SUB OUT by MENDEZ,SOFIA
SUB IN by ESCANO,CARMEN
SUB IN by PICHARDO,ELAINY
SUB IN by OPDYKE,BRIE

SUB IN by DAVIS,VATIJAH

GOOD LAYUP by OPDYKE,BRIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,VATIJAH
TURNOVER by DAVIS,VATIJAH

BLOCK by ELSBREE,KAYLIE

BLOCK by ESCANO,CARMEN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by ESCANO,CARMEN

MISS JUMPER by OPDYKE,BRIE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,VATIJAH

GOOD 3PTR by ELSBREE,KAYLIE

ASSIST by ESCANO,CARMEN

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,VATIJAH
TURNOVER by ESCANO,CARMEN

FOUL by ELSBREE,KAYLIE

SUB OUT by PICHARDO, ELAINY
SUB IN by SAMPONG,KAYLA

FOUL by OPDYKE,BRIE

TURNOVER by SAMPONG,KAYLA
SUB OUT by ELSBREE,KAYLIE
SUB IN by MENDEZ,SOFIA

TURNOVER by MENDEZ,SOFIA

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,VATIJAH
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,VATIJAH(in the paint)

BLOCK by ESCANO,CARMEN



REBOUND OFF by WRIGHT,ALEXIS
TURNOVER by WRIGHT,ALEXIS

STEAL by WRIGHT,ALEXIS
MISS JUMPER by FELICIANO,CIANA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by JENKINS,JAKYA
SUB IN by NEUBER,MAISIE
MISS JUMPER by KEENAN,HALEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FELICIANO,CIANA
GOOD JUMPER by FELICIANO,CIANA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by KEENAN,HALEY

SUB OUT by RICHARDSON, TAYLOR

SUB IN by RIGO,KENDRA

SUB IN by SCHIESSL,JENNA

MISS JUMPER by SCHIESSL,JENNA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by FELICIANO,CIANA

MISS 3PTR by SCHIESSL,JENNA

REBOUND OFF by RIGO,KENDRA

GOOD 3PTR by RIGO,KENDRA

FOUL by WRIGHT,ALEXIS

TURNOVER by FELICIANO,CIANA

MISS FT by FELICIANO,CIANA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by FELICIANO,CIANA

GOOD FT by FELICIANO,CIANA(fastbreak)
MISS FT by FELICIANO,CIANA(fastbreak)

STEAL by FELICIANO,CIANA
MISS 3PTR by RIGO,KENDRA

47-61
47-63

50-63

50-64
50-65

50-67

51-67

51-69

52-69

H 14
H 16

H 14
H 15

STEAL by ESCANO,CARMEN
SUB OUT by SAMPONG,KAYLA
SUB IN by ELSBREE, TANYA
TURNOVER by MENDEZ,SOFIA

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,VATIJAH
FOUL by DAVIS,VATIJAH
TURNOVER by DAVIS,VATIJAH
FOUL by DAVIS,VATIJAH

SUB OUT by DAVIS,VATIJAH

SUB IN by SAMPONG,JASMINE

REBOUND DEF by ELSBREE, TANYA
MISS JUMPER by ESCANO,CARMEN

GOOD JUMPER by ESCANO,CARMEN(in the paint)
SUB OUT by ELSBREE, TANYA
SUB IN by PICHARDO,ELAINY

SUB OUT by SAMPONG,JASMINE
SUB IN by DAVIS,VATIJAH
GOOD FT by MENDEZ,SOFIA
GOOD FT by MENDEZ,SOFIA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

STEAL by PICHARDO,ELAINY
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,VATIJAH(in the paint)
FOUL by PICHARDO,ELAINY

SUB OUT by OPDYKE,BRIE

SUB IN by ELSBREE,KAYLIE

GOOD LAYUP by ELSBREE,KAYLIE(in the paint)
FOUL by PICHARDO,ELAINY

REBOUND DEF by ESCANO,CARMEN
SUB OUT by PICHARDO, ELAINY
SUB IN by ELSBREE, TANYA
TURNOVER by MENDEZ,SOFIA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



